
Rooir-IC 
ISO E. GayS:-eet 

I ; ;; fl / _ — :oL;inbLi3. OH 432^5-3^1 b 

(^iefitech. 

Januaiy 11, 1999 /////f^ 

Ms. Daisy Crockron, Chief 
Docketing Division 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43266-0573 

Re: Case No. 83-464-TP-COI 
Case No. 90.50^-TP-TRF 

Dear Ms. Crockron: 

Attached are three sets of revised tariff pages to be filed in your copy of the Ameritech 
Operating Companies Access Sen/ice Tariff, F.C.C. No. 2. 

Please be advised that with this filing, Ameritech proposes a temporary offering to waive 
the Administrative Charge, the UNI Connection Nonrecuning Charge and the DLCI at 
CIR Nonrecuning Charge for customers ordering either 56,128, 256 or 384 Kbps, or 
1.544 Mbps UNI Connections from the Ameritech Frame Relay service under 36-month 
or greater temn contracts. 

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact 
Daniel DiNoia on (847) 248-2839. 

Very truly yours, 

Susan Drombetta 
State Regulatory Advocate 

This i s t o c e r t i f y t h a t t h e images appear ing a re an 
a c c u r a t e and coitiplete r ep roduc t ion of a case f i l o 
docxuaent d a l i v e x e ^ ^ t^t^ r e g u l a r course of bus ine s s 
'Po<̂ .t̂ T.̂  f̂^ r̂> ̂  (>'i^^.A<:£ti.iltld^viF,^_i:> P r o c e s s e d I ' / >V^/' 

® 



^^^RefitecL 

F i l e t W i a streamlined basis 
under sect ion 204(a)(3) of the 
1996 Act on 15 days' notice. 

2000 West Ameritech Center Drive 
4G47D 
Hoffman Estates, IL 60196-1025 
Office: 847/248-5835 
Fax: 847/248-2555 

Bruce F. Stroud, Director 
Federal Regulatory Planning and Policy 

December 28, 1998 

Transmittal No. 1183 

Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
The Portals 
445 Twelfth Street, S.W., Room 222 
Washington, DC 20554 

Attention: Common Carrier Bureau 

The accompanying tariff material, issued on behalf of Ameritech and bearing Tariff F.C.C. 
No. 2, Access Service, is sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirements of the 
Communications Act of 1934, as amended. This material, scheduled to become effective 
January 12, 1999, consists of a revised tariff page as indicated on the following revised 
check sheets. 

Tariff F.C.C. No. 

2 

Check Sheet Nos, 

1073rd Revised Page 1 
1st Revised Page 1.15 

With this filing Ameritech proposes a temporary offering to waive the Administrative Charge, 
the UNI Connection Nonrecurring Charge and the DLCI at CIR Nonrecurring Charge for 
customers ordering either 56, 128, 256 or 384 Kbps, or 1.544 Mbps UNI Connections from 
the Ameritech Frame Rela*' service under 36-month or greater term contracts. 

Support material pursuar .J Section 61.49 of the Federal Communications Commissions 
Commission's Rules and Regulations is submitted herewith. 



-2 -

This filing is being sent to the Federal Communications Commission's Electronic Tariff Filing 
System. The required filing fee, check number 151 for $630.00, the original copy of this 
letter and F.CC. Form No. 159 were sent to the Mellon Bank in Pittsburgh, PA via 
over-night mail on December 28, 1998. All correspondence and inquiries concerning this 
filing should be addressed to me at the above address. 

Very truly yours, 

Attachment: 

Tariff Page 



AMERITECH OPERATIN Ab MPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 
1073rd Revised Page 1 

Cancels 1072nd Revised Page 1 

ACCESS SERVICE 
CHECK SHEET 

Title pages 1 and 2 and pages 1 to 658 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. 
Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement No. 319 contain all changes from the 
original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof. 

page 

Title 1 
Title 2 
1 
1.1 
1.2 
1.3 
1.4 
1.5 
1,6 
1.7 
1,8 
1.9 
1,10 
1.11 
1,12 
1.13 
1,14 
1,15 
2 
3 
3,1 
4 
4.1 
5 
5,1 
5.2 
6 
6.1 
7 
7.1 
8 
8,1 
9 
9.1 

Number of 
Revision 

Except as 
Indicated 

2nd 
9th 

1073rd " 
251st 
2Q4th 
275th 

202nd 
173rd 
135th 

87th 
64th 
Slst 
37th 
56th 
3rd 
3rd 
1st 
1st -
3rd 
Sth 
9th 

14th 
9th 

14th 
17th 
2nd 
Sth 
4th 
6th 
3rd 

15th 
Sth 

17th 
1st 

Page 

10 
10.1 
10.2 
11 
12 
13 
13.1 
13.2 
13.3 
14 
15 
15.1 
15.2 
16 
16.1 
16-1.1 
16.2 
16.3 
16.4 
16.5 
16,6 
16.7 
17 
18 
19 
19,1 
19.2 
19.3 
20 
20.1 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Numt}er of 
Revision 

Except as 
Indicated 

21st 
10th 
Bth 
4th 
Sth 
Sth 
6th 

10th 
8th 
3rd 

14th 
9th 
1st 

12th 
9th 

Original 
Sth 
1st 

2nd 
Original 

1st 
3rd 
1st 
6th 

27th 
11th 
15th 
Sth 

10th 
4th 
3rd 

Original 
3rd 
1st 

Page 

25 
26 
27 
28 
28,1 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
34.1 
35 
35,1 
36 
36,1 
37 
37.1 
37,2 
37.3 
37.4 
37.5 
38 
38.1 
38.2 
38.21 
38.3 
38.4 

Number of 
Revision 

Except as 
Indicated 

1st 
3rd 
3rd 
6th 

Original 
Onginal 
Original 
Original 
Onginal 
Onginal 

4th 
1st 
5th 
1st 
8th 
6th 

13th 
4th 
6th 
Sth 
1st 

2nd 
9th 

11th 
6th 
3rd 
4th 
4th 

New or Revised Page (TR1183) 
Issued: December 28,1998 Effective: January 12,1999 

Bruce F. Stroud, 4G47D 
Dif- r-tor, Federal Regulatory Planning & Policy 
yiT.-,, 2000 W. Ameritech Center Drive 

"̂  Hoffman Estates. Illinois 60196-1025 



AMERITECH OPERATIN c^R) MPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 
1st Revised Page 1.15 

Cancels Original Page 1.15 

ACCESS SERVICE 
CHECK SHEET 

Page 

605 
605.1 
605,2 
606 
606.1 
606,2 
606.3 
607 
608 
609 
609.1 
610 
611 
611.1 
612 
613 
614 
615 
615.1 
616 
616.1 
617 
617,1 
617.2 
618 
619 
619.1 
620 
621 
622 
623 
623.1 
624 
625 
626 
627 
62S 
629 
630 
631 
632 
633 

Number of 
Revision 

Except as 
Indicate 

6th 
1st 

Onginal 
7th 
Sth 
Sth 
4th 
Sth 
8th 
5th 

2nd 
3rd 
4th 
3rd 
Sth 
6th 
Sth 
Sth 
2nd 
9th 

Original 
9th 
Sth 
3rd 
2nd 
9th 

Original 
8th 
Sth 
4th 
9th 
1st 

2nd 
7th 
Sth 
Sth 
Sth 
Sth 
4th 
Sth 
Sth 
4th 

Page 

634 
635 
636 
637 
638 
639 
640 
641 
642 
643 
644 
644.1 
645 
646 
647 
648 
649 
650 
651 
652 
653 
654 
655 
655.1 
655.2 
655.3 
655.4 
656 
657 
658 

Number of 
Revision 

Except as 
Indicated 

Sth 
4th 
4th 
Sth 
Sth 
Sth 
Sth 
7th 
Sth 
Sth 
5th 
1st 
4th 
4th 
4th 
4th 

2nd 
2nd 
2nd 
Sth 
3rd 
4th 
2nd 

Original 
Original 

2nd 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Page 

Number of 
Revision 

Except as 
Indicated 

New or Revised Page (TRUSS) 
Issued: December 28,1998 Effective: January 12,1999 

Bruce F. Stroud, 4G47D 
Director, Federal Regulatory Planning & Policy 

2000 W'-Ameritech Center Drive 
Hoffma*^ tates, Illinois 60196-1025 



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES 

17. Promotional Offerings ( 

17.2 Tenms, Conditions, 

(9) Ameritech Fram^ 

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 
Original Page 655.4 

ACCESS SERVICE 

ont'd) 

F^tes and Charges (Cont'd) 

Relay N 

The Ameritech 
Connection 
customers orderirlg 
UNI Connections 

Fiteme Relay promotion waives the Administrative charge, the UNI 
Nonrecurring Charge and the DLCI at CIR Nonrecuning Charge for 

either 56 Kbps, 128 Kbps, 256 Kbps, 384 Kbps or 1.544 Mbps 
jnder 36-month or greater tenm contracts. 

The DLCI at CIR i lomponent of the waiver applies to 0 Kbps through 1.544 Mbps, 
but excludes 64 h bps. 

Customers reque^i 
36 months of a 
liable for payment 

The promotion wii 
orders for 36-mon 

ing temiination of service prior to the completion of a minimum of 
3e|-month or longer Optional Payment Plan (OPP) tenm will become 

of the Nonrecumng Charges described above. 

begin on January 12,1999 and will apply to all new service 
h or greater term contracts through April 11,1999 with a 

customer requested installation date no later than June 30,1999. N 

rrRii83) 
Issued: December 28,1998 Effective: January 12,1999 

Director, Federal Regulatory Planning & Policy, 4G47D 
2000 W. Ameritech "enter Drive 

Hoffman Estates, lir s 60196-1025 


