



Room 40 150 E. Gay Street Columbus, OH 43215-3111

1/11/99

Ms. Daisy Crockron, Chief Docketing Division The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43266-0573

Re: Case No. 83-464-TP-CO Case No. 90-5032-TP-TRF ふろ

Dear Ms. Crockron:

Attached are three sets of revised tariff pages to be filed in your copy of the Ameritech Operating Companies Access Service Tariff, F.C.C. No. 2.

Please be advised that with this filing, Ameritech proposes a temporary offering to waive the Administrative Charge, the UNI Connection Nonrecurring Charge and the DLCI at CIR Nonrecurring Charge for customers ordering either 56, 128, 256 or 384 Kbps, or 1.544 Mbps UNI Connections from the Ameritech Frame Relay service under 36-month or greater term contracts.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Daniel DiNoia on (847) 248-2839.

Very truly yours,

January 11, 1999

Susan Drombetta State Regulatory Advocate

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business. Technician form schuffth Date Processed 1.12-11



Filed n a streamlined basis under section 204(a)(3) of the 1996 Act on 15 days' notice.

2000 West Ameritech Center Drive 4G47D Hoffman Estates, 1L 60196-1025 Office: 847/248-5835 Fax: 847/248-2555

Bruce F. Stroud, Director Federal Regulatory Planning and Policy

December 28, 1998

Transmittal No. 1183

Secretary Federal Communications Commission The Portals 445 Twelfth Street, S.W., Room 222 Washington, DC 20554

Attention: Common Carrier Bureau

The accompanying tariff material, issued on behalf of Ameritech and bearing Tariff F.C.C. No. 2, Access Service, is sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended. This material, scheduled to become effective January 12, 1999, consists of a revised tariff page as indicated on the following revised check sheets.

Tariff F.C.C. No.

Check Sheet Nos.

2

1073rd Revised Page 1 1st Revised Page 1.15

With this filing Ameritech proposes a temporary offering to waive the Administrative Charge, the UNI Connection Nonrecurring Charge and the DLCI at CIR Nonrecurring Charge for customers ordering either 56, 128, 256 or 384 Kbps, or 1.544 Mbps UNI Connections from the Ameritech Frame Relaviservice under 36-month or greater term contracts.

Support material pursuar ... Section 61.49 of the Federal Communications Commissions Commission's Rules and Regulations is submitted herewith.

This filing is being sent to the Federal Communications Commission's Electronic Tariff Filing System. The required filing fee, check number 151 for \$630.00, the original copy of this letter and F.C.C. Form No. 159 were sent to the Mellon Bank in Pittsburgh, PA via over-night mail on December 28, 1998. All correspondence and inquiries concerning this filing should be addressed to me at the above address.

Very truly yours,

Bruce + Strond (KA)

Attachment:

Tariff Page

e: Pr

ACCESS SERVICE CHECK SHEET

Title pages 1 and 2 and pages 1 to 658 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement No. 319 contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

	Number of Revision Except as		Number of Revision Except as		Number of Revision Except as
Page	Indicated	Page	Indicated	Page	Indicated
Title 1	2nd	10	21st	25	1st
Title 2	9th	10.1	. 10th	26	3rd
1	1073rd *	10.2	8th	27	3rd
1.1	251st	11	4th	28	6th
1.2	204th	12	5th	28.1	Original
1.3	275th	13	5th	29	Original
1.4	202nd	13.1	6th	30	Original
1.5	173rd	13.2	10th	31	Original
1.6	136th	13.3	8th	32	Original
1.7	87th	14	3rd	33	Original
1.8	64th	15	14th	34	4th
1.9	81st	15.1	9th	34.1	1st
1.10	37th	15.2	1st	35	5th
1.11	56th	16	12th	35.1	1st
1.12	3rd	16.1	9th	36	8th
1.13	3rd	16.1.1	Original	36.1	6th
1.14	1st	16.2	Šth	37	13th
1.15	1st *	16.3	1st	37.1	4th
2	3rd	16.4	2nd	37.2	6th
3	8th	16.5	Original	37.3	5th
<u>.</u>	9th	16.6	۲st	37.4	1st
4	14th	16.7	3rd	37.5	2nd
4.1	9th	17	1st	38	9th
5	14th	18	6th	38.1	11th
5.1	17th	19	27th	38.2	6th
5.2	2nd	19.1	11th	38.2.1	3rd
6	5th	19.2	15th	38.3	4th
6.1	4th	19.3	8th	38.4	4th
7	6th	20	10th		
7.1	3rd	20.1	4th		
8	15th	21	3rd		
8.1	5th	22	Original	E I	
9	17th	23	3rd		
9.1	1st	24	1st		

New or Revised Page

Issued: December 28, 1998

(TR1183)

Effective: January 12, 1999

Bruce F. Stroud, 4G47D Director, Federal Regulatory Planning & Policy 2000 W. Ameritech Center Drive Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60196-1025

ACCESS SERVICE CHECK SHEET

	Number of Revision Except as		Number of Revision Except a s		Number of Revision Except as
Page	Indicated	Page	Indicated	Page	Indicated
605	6th	634	5th		
605.1	1st	635	4th		
605.2	Original	636	4th		
606	7th	637	5th	ļ	
606.1	5th	638	5th		
606.2	5th	639	8th		
606.3	4th	640	Sth		1
607	5th	641	7th		
608	8th	642	5th		
609	5th	643	5th		:
609.1	2nd	644	5th		
610	3rd	644.1	1st		1
611	4th	645	4th		
611.1	3rd	646	4th		
612	5th	647	4th		
613	6th	648	4th		
614	5th	649	2nd		
615	8th	650	2nd		
615.1	2nd	651	2nd		
616	9th	652	5th		
616.1	Original	653	3rd		
617	9th	654	4th		
617.1	5th	655	2nd		
617.2	3rd	655.1	Original		, i
618	2nd	655.2	Original		
619	9th	655.3	2nd	ĺ	
619.1	Original	655.4	Original *		
620	8th	656	Original		
621	8th	657	Original		
622	4th	658	Original		
623	9th		engine.		
623.1	1st				
624	2nd				
625	7th				
626	8th				
627	8th				
628	5th				
62 6	5th			1	i
629 630	4th				:
	5th	1			
631 632	5th				1
632 632					
633	4th	I		4	

* New or Revised Page

Issued: December 28, 1998

(TR1183) Effective: January 12, 1999

Bruce F. Stroud, 4G47D Director, Federal Regulatory Planning & Policy 2000 W ©Ameritech Center Drive Hoffmar®© tates, Illinois 60196-1025

N

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Promotional Offerings (Cont'd)

17.2 Terms, Conditions, Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(9) Ameritech Frame Relay

The Ameritech Frame Relay promotion waives the Administrative charge, the UNI Connection Nonrecurring Charge and the DLCI at CIR Nonrecurring Charge for customers ordering either 56 Kbps, 128 Kbps, 256 Kbps, 384 Kbps or 1.544 Mbps UNI Connections under 36-month or greater term contracts.

The DLCI at CIR component of the waiver applies to 0 Kbps through 1.544 Mbps, but excludes 64 Kbps.

Customers requesting termination of service prior to the completion of a minimum of 36 months of a 36-month or longer Optional Payment Plan (OPP) term will become liable for payment of the Nonrecurring Charges described above.

The promotion will begin on January 12, 1999 and will apply to all new service orders for 36-month or greater term contracts through April 11, 1999 with a customer requested installation date no later than June 30, 1999.

N

171

(TR1183) Effective: January 12, 1999

Issued: December 28, 1998

Director, Federal Regulatory Planning & Policy, 4G47D 2000 W. Ameritech Center Drive Hoffman Estates, Ill¹ is 60196-1025